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Award for Leadership and Service Civic and Community Rotary Club of Canon City Charitable Foundation Canon City General operating support for Family Crisis Services, Inc. $2,500.00

Award for Leadership and Service Civic and Community Aspen Community Foundation Basalt Cradle to Career Initiative $2,500.00

Competitive Civic and Community Walking Mountains Science Center Avon Borgen Precourt Center for Sustainability $25,000.00

Competitive Education Boys Hope Girls Hope Aurora College preparatory programs $5,000.00

Competitive Health Colorado Academy of Family Physicians Foundation Aurora Marijuana use prevention program $2,500.00

Competitive Human Services Colorado Coalition Against Domestic Violence Denver Helpline program $2,500.00

Award for Leadership and Service Human Services Colorado Organization for Victim Assistance Denver General operating support $2,500.00

Competitive Human Services La Clinica Tepeyac, Inc. Denver Building expansion project $25,000.00

Competitive Human Services Latina Safehouse Initiative Denver General operating support $2,500.00

Competitive Arts and Culture Lion Global Foundation Denver Annual dinner $20,000.00

Sally Beck Fund Civic and Community Longhopes Donkey Shelter, Inc. Bennett Direct care of equines $7,500.00

Competitive Civic and Community Philanthropy Roundtable Washington Colorado programs $15,000.00

Competitive Civic and Community Rocky Mountain Butterfly Consortium Westminster Growing Scientists program $2,500.00

Sally Beck Fund Civic and Community Rosie's Ranch Parker Direct care of equines $3,000.00

Award for Leadership and Service Education Teach For America, Inc. Denver General operating support in the Pikes Peak Region $2,500.00

Regional Merit Education The HadaNou Collective Denver Colorado Youth Congress $5,000.00

Regional Merit Human Services A Kid's Place Greeley General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Merit Human Services Alternatives to Violence, Inc. Loveland General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Merit Human Services Arc of Weld County Greeley General operating support $2,500.00

Competitive Arts and Culture Boulder Historical Society, Inc. Boulder Free entry for low-income youth $3,000.00

Competitive Education Coal Creek Adult Education Center Lafayette General operating support $2,500.00

Sally Beck Fund Civic and Community Colorado Horse Rescue Network Rush Direct care of equines $2,000.00

Regional Merit Human Services House of Neighborly Service Loveland Homelessness support $2,500.00

Competitive Human Services Larimer County Partners, Inc. Fort Collins General operating support $5,000.00

Hambrick Fund Civic and Community Longmont Humane Society, Inc. Longmont Direct care of animals $5,000.00

Award for Leadership and Service Human Services Meals on Wheels for Fort Collins Colorado, Inc. Fort Collins General operating support $2,500.00

Competitive Human Services Neighbor to Neighbor, Inc. Fort Collins Homelessness prevention $10,000.00

Regional Council Health North Range Behavioral Health Greeley School-based mental health services $110,000.00

Regional Merit Education Poudre School District R-1 Fort Collins Livermore Elementary School $5,000.00

Competitive Human Services Project Self-Sufficiency of Loveland-Fort Collins Loveland General operating support $10,000.00

Competitive Education Spellbinders Fort Collins General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Merit Education Student Recovery Program Greeley General operating support $5,000.00
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Regional Council Health SummitStone Health Partners Fort Collins School-based mental health services $110,000.00

Competitive Civic and Community The Colorado Youth Outdoors Charitable Trust Fort Collins General operating support $5,000.00

Regional Merit Human Services Women to Women Greeley General operating support $5,000.00

Regional Merit Education Colorado Rural Schools Alliance Lafayette General operating support $5,000.00

Competitive Education Limon School District RE-4J Limon Community facility upgrades $10,000.00

Award for Leadership and Service Human Services Regional Home Visitation Program Yuma General operating support $25,000.00

Regional Merit Civic and Community Sedgwick County Economic Development Corporation Julesburg South Platte River trail $5,000.00

Competitive Civic and Community Sedgwick County Organized Recreation, Inc. Julesburg Community pool renovations $15,000.00

Regional Merit Education TAN Foundation, Inc. Yuma General operating support $5,000.00

Regional Merit Education Young Americans Center for Financial Education Denver Rural AmeriTowne in Wray $5,000.00

Sally Beck Fund Civic and Community Grand Valley Equine Assisted Learning Center Fruita Direct care of equines $1,000.00

Competitive Health Lower Valley Hospital Association Fruita Hospital expansion $25,000.00

Award for Leadership and Service Civic and Community United Way of Mesa County, Inc. Grand Junction General operating support $2,500.00

Competitive Human Services Ascending to Health Respite Care, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $7,500.00

Competitive Education Atlas Preparatory School, Inc. Colorado Springs Building expansion project $200,000.00

Ferrand Fund Human Services Care and Share, Inc. Colorado Springs Children's Nutrition Initiative $28,000.00

Regional Council Human Services Catholic Charities of Central Colorado, Inc. Colorado Springs Homeless prevention fund $10,000.00

Ackerman Fund Human Services Colorado Springs Teen Court, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $10,000.00

Competitive Civic and Community Committee for Catholic Secondary Education in Colorado Colorado Springs Turf and track replacement $25,000.00

Ferrand Fund Health Community Coalition for Families and Children Divide Mental health program for youth $34,000.00

Ackerman Fund Human Services DenverWorks, Inc. Denver Colorado Springs programs $5,000.00

Competitive Human Services Discover Goodwill of Southern and Western Colorado Colorado Springs Goodwill Industries of Denver merger $500,000.00

Competitive Health Franciscan Community Counseling, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $5,000.00

Hambrick Fund Civic and Community Harley's Hope Foundation Colorado Springs Direct care of animals $2,500.00

Ferrand Fund Civic and Community Hillside Connection Colorado Springs Back to school drive $7,000.00

Competitive Human Services Homeward Pikes Peak Colorado Springs New housing for homeless $50,000.00

Competitive Education Meridian International Center Washington 2019 International Security visit to Colorado Springs $15,000.00

Competitive Health Peak Vista Community Health Centers Colorado Springs Southeast health center $1,500,000.00

Competitive Education Pikes Peak Community College Foundation, Inc. Colorado Springs Healthcare education building $100,000.00

Ackerman Fund Civic and Community Pikes Peak Outdoor Recreation Alliance Colorado Springs General operating support $10,000.00

Ackerman Fund Civic and Community Pikes Peak Range Riders Foundation Colorado Springs 2019 Colorado Springs Western Street Breakfast $10,000.00

Competitive Education PILLAR, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Council Human Services REACH Pikes Peak Colorado Springs General operating support $10,000.00

Ackerman Fund Human Services Silver Key Senior Services Colorado Springs General operating support $10,000.00

Regional Council Civic and Community Speed T&F Colorado Springs Achieving Competitive Excellence program $100,000.00

Regional Council Human Services Springs Rescue Mission Colorado Springs Storage lockers $30,000.00

Competitive Health StableStrides Elbert Programs for military members $10,000.00

Competitive Human Services Teller Senior Coalition, Inc. Woodland Park General operating support $5,000.00

Competitive Arts and Culture United States Olympic Museum Colorado Springs General operating support $165,000.00

Hambrick Fund Civic and Community Animal Humane Society of Ouray County, Inc. Ridgway Community outreach programs $5,000.00

Competitive Civic and Community Black Canyon Boys & Girls Club, Inc. Montrose General operating support $10,000.00

Award for Leadership and Service Human Services Community Options, Inc. Montrose General operating support $2,500.00
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Competitive Arts and Culture Crested Butte Mountain Theatre, Inc. Crested Butte General operating support $3,750.00

Regional Merit Arts and Culture Friends of the Wright Opera House, Inc. Ouray General operating support $5,000.00

Regional Merit Human Services Gunnison Country Food Pantry Gunnison General operating support $5,000.00

Regional Merit Education Kit Faragher Foundation Denver Montrose County scholarship fund $2,500.00

Competitive Education Little Sprouts Community Preschool Cedaredge General operating support $5,000.00

Regional Merit Education Montrose County School District RE-1J Montrose Centennial Middle School Shakespeare on Stage $2,500.00

Regional Merit Arts and Culture North Fork Valley Public Radio, Inc. Paonia General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Merit Education Paonia Public Library Foundation and Friends, Inc. Paonia General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Merit Health Phoenix Multisport, Inc. Colorado Springs Programming in Montrose $2,500.00

Competitive Civic and Community Time Bank of the Rockies Montrose General operating support $1,500.00

Regional Merit Civic and Community West End Economic Development Corporation Naturita General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Council Civic and Community Boys & Girls Club of the San Luis Valley, Inc. Alamosa Youth development program $133,500.00

Regional Merit Civic and Community City of Monte Vista Monte Vista Building replacement and renovations $10,000.00

Regional Merit Education Conejos County Library District La Jara General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Merit Arts and Culture Creede Arts Council Creede General operating support $5,000.00

Regional Merit Arts and Culture Creede Historical Society, Inc. Creede General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Merit Arts and Culture Creede Repertory Theatre, Inc. Creede Building improvements $2,500.00

Regional Merit Arts and Culture Equal Representation of Media Advocacy Corporation Alamosa General operating support $5,000.00

Regional Merit Human Services Northwest Conejos County Fire Protection District La Jara General operating support $2,500.00

Award for Leadership and Service Health San Luis Valley Health Foundation Alamosa General operating support $2,500.00

Competitive Human Services The Adoption Exchange Aurora Foster care permanency support $20,000.00

Competitive Health Valley Citizens Foundation for Health Care, Inc. Del Norte Diabetes prevention and treatment $24,000.00

Regional Council Health Valley Citizens Foundation for Health Care, Inc. Del Norte Diabetes prevention and treatment $12,000.00

Regional Merit Civic and Community Boys and Girls Club of Pueblo County Pueblo General operating support $5,000.00

Regional Council Civic and Community City of Rocky Ford Rocky Ford Public safety building renovation $30,000.00

Regional Council Education Colorado State University- Pueblo Foundation Pueblo Great Debate Youth Leadership program $10,000.00

Wildland Fire Fund Human Services Fowler Rural Fire Protection District Fowler Fire truck replacement $10,000.00

Regional Merit Human Services Huerfano County Youth Services Walsenburg Walsenberg Youth Group $1,000.00

Award for Leadership and Service Arts and Culture Koshare Indian Museum, Inc. La Junta General operating support $2,500.00

Regional Merit Civic and Community Metro Volunteers Denver Pueblo County Pro Bono Mental Health program $4,000.00

Regional Council
Civic and Community

Rocky Mountain Farmer's Union Education and Charitable 

Foundation
Denver Excelsior Food and Farm Center $30,000.00

Regional Council Health Sangre de Cristo Hospice & Palliative Care Pueblo Building renovation $30,000.00

Competitive Health

Southeastern Colorado Area Health Education Center for 

Rural Colorado Health, Inc. Pueblo Diabetes education program $10,000.00

Regional Council Human Services Southside Children's Center Pueblo Childcare services $12,500.00

Competitive Human Services Bayfield Early Education Programs, Inc. Bayfield General operating support $5,000.00

Sally Beck Fund Civic and Community Denkai Animal Sanctuary Yellow Jacket Direct care of equines $1,000.00

Award for Leadership and Service Human Services Four Corners Rainbow Youth Center Durango General operating support $2,500.00

Competitive Human Services Habitat for Humanity of Archuleta County Pagosa Springs Home building and repairs $5,000.00

Competitive Human Services Habitat for Humanity of the San Juans Montrose Construction of homes $5,000.00

Competitive Arts and Culture KUTE, Inc. Ignacio Signal expansion project $15,000.00

Regional Merit Health

Medicine Horse Center - Therapeutic Riding & Equine 

Rehabilitation Mancos General operating support $5,000.00

Competitive Arts and Culture Montezuma County Historical Society, Inc. Cortez Montezuma Heritage Museum renovation $5,000.00
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Regional Merit Arts and Culture Montezuma County Historical Society, Inc. Cortez Montezuma Heritage Museum renovation $2,500.00

Regional Merit Human Services Mountain Sky United Methodist Foundation, Inc. Pagosa Springs Emergency financial assistance program $3,000.00

Competitive Civic and Community Onward! A Legacy Foundation Cortez Orchard purchase and facility improvements $10,000.00

Regional Merit Civic and Community Pagosa Area Trails Council Pagosa Springs General operating support $2,000.00

Competitive Education Silverton School District Silverton Summer youth program $27,000.00

Regional Merit Civic and Community Western Heritage Event Center, Inc. Pagosa Springs Covered pavilion $5,000.00


